KNET Co
www.e-knet.com ,
Microduct Accessories
STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR COVER
END CAP
REDUCER (Transition Connector)

▪ Push-fit test: Pass
▪ Hydraulic pressure test: Pass(Resisting at
13 bar for 2 minutes
Mail: microduct@e-knet.com \ Tel: +82-2-2063-5400 \ Web: www.e-knet.com \ Copyrightⓒ 2018 by K-NET All Rights Reserved
Size (mm)
Product Codes
OD ID
3 2.1 RC3AU
4 2.1 RC4AU
5 3.5 RC5AK
6 4 RC6BU
7 5.5 RC7CK
7 4 RC7BK
7 3.5 RC7AK
8 6 RC8CU
10 8 RC10BU
12 10 RC12BK
12 8 RC12AK
14 12 RC14CU
14 10 RC14AK
16 14 RC16CU
16 12 RC16AU
18 14 RC18AU
20 16 RC20AU
※ In addition to above table, any size can be ordered.
Microduct Accessories
STRAIGHT CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR COVER
▪ Connector protection to withstand external
impact and crush.
▪ Lock Pin function to prevent tube escape.
▪ Prevention from the inflow of sand and mud
into the connector groove.
▪ Easy to install and remove.
▪ Used for Direct burial, manhole (hand hole),
in-building.
▪ Used for end cap protection as well.
▪ Material : Polypropylene
Size (mm) Product Codes
5 RCC5U
7 RCC7K
8 RCC8U
10 RCC10U
12 RCC12U
14 RCC14K
16 RCC16U
18 RCC18U
The end cap for permanent or temporarily
sealing of unused microducts to prevent
obstacles such as water, mud, dust and so
on.

▪ Temperature Range: -10 ~60℃
▪ Burst Pressure: BT MA 321 High Pressure
Performance
• hydraulic pressure test: Pass(Resisting at
13.5kgf/㎠ for 2 minutes.)
• Burst Pressure:  > 25bar
• Water Immersion test: Pass (Water proof)
Mail: microduct@e-knet.com \ Tel: +82-2-2063-5400 \ Web: www.e-knet.com \ Copyrightⓒ 2018 by K-NET All Rights Reserved
Size (mm) Product Codes
3 RE3AU
4 RE4AU
5 RE5AK
6 RE6AU
7 RE7AK
8 RE8AU
10 RE10AU
12 RE12AK
14 RE14AK
16 RE16AU
18 RE18AU
20 RE20AU
※ In addition to above table, any size can be ordered.
Microduct Accessories
END CAP

▪ Proof Pressure: 25 bar
▪ Temperature Range: -10 ~60℃
▪ Burst Pressure:  > 25.5kgf/㎠
▪ Water Immersion test: Pass (Water proof)
▪ Expected Life time:  Minimum 20 years
▪ hydraulic pressure test: Resisting at
13.5kgf/㎠ for 2 minutes
Mail: microduct@e-knet.com \ Tel: +82-2-2063-5400 \ Web: www.e-knet.com \ Copyrightⓒ 2018 by K-NET All Rights Reserved
Size (mm) Product Codes
5.3.5 3/2.1 RR53AU
5/2.1 4/2.1 RR54AU
7/4 4/2.1 RR74AU
7/3.5 5/3.5 RR75BU
8/4.4 5/3.5 RR85AU
8/5.5 5/3.5 RR85BU
10/8 8/6 RR10EU
10/8 8/5.5 RR10FU
10/6 8/6 RR10GU
10/5.5 7/5.5 RR10CU
10/8 7/3.5 RR10DU
12/8 10/6 RR12FU
12/8 10/8 RR12GU
12/10 10/8 RR12HU
12/10 7/3.5 RR12BU
12/10 7/5.5 RR12CU
14/10 12/8 RR14FU
14/10 12/10 RR14HU
14/12 12/10 RR14GU
16/12 14/10 RR16DU
16/12 12/10 RR16BU
16/12 12/8 RR16CU
※ In addition to above table, any size can be ordered.
Microduct Accessories
REDUCER (Transition Connector)
The design of Gasblock is to prevent the gas